The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 7 -9, 2024 - 1620 U.S. Adult citizens
Sample 1620 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted July 7 - 9, 2024

Margin of Error  +3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 19%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 72%
Ot SUNE et e e e 9%

2. How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

A Ot o 47%
SO i e 29%
ONly @ Il e e 18%
NONE At All .o e 7%

3. How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Extremely enthusiastic ... 29%
Very enthuSsiastic ... .ou e 13%
Somewhat enthusiastic ... 17%
NOt 100 enthuSIastiC ... .o e e 18%
Not at all enthusiastic ... ... e 24%

4. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?
Among registered voters and those who plan to register to vote before November

Definitely Will VOte ... . 78%
Probably Will Vote . ... 10%
Maybe Will VOte ... e 7%
Probably will NOt VOte ... e 2%
Definitely Will NOt VOte ... 1%
DNt KNOW . e 2%

5. In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?
Asked of registered voters

JOB Biden o 40%
Donald TrUMD . 43%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ..o e 4%
JilL S I o 1%
COMNEl WSt et 1%
L0 13 T 1%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e et e e e 2%

Ot SUNE .ottt e 8%
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6. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Among registered voters who intend to vote for Joe Biden

I will definitely vote for Joe Biden ... ..o e
| could change my mind between now and the election

7. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Among registered voters who intend to vote for Donald Trump

| will definitely vote for Donald Trump ..o e
| could change my mind between now and the election

8. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?

Among registered voters who intend to vote for a candidate other than Biden or Trump
My MINd iS Made UP ..o e e e e e e
| could change my mind between now and the election

9. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the

Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the Republican candidate?
JOB BIdEN o
Donald Trump
Not sure

10. If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters
The Democratic Party candidate
The Republican Party candidate
L0 {3 T
N o) T P
| would not vote

11. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Keir Starmer 4% 10% 14% 6% 8%
Emmanuel Macron 6% 17% 23% 12% 15%
Rishi Sunak 2% 8% 10% 12% 15%
Marine LePen 4% 9% 13% 8% 16%

Unfavor-
able

14%
27%
26%
23%

Don’t
know
72%
50%
63%
64%
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12. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what

Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know

Donald Trump 27% 14% 41% 9% 47% 56% 3%
Rudy Giuliani 8% 17% 25% 15% 39% 54% 21%
Cornel West 4% 11% 16% 14% 18% 32% 52%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 7% 25% 32% 21% 27% 47% 20%
Jill Stein 3% 11% 14% 16% 22% 38% 49%
Gavin Newsom 12% 15% 27% 11% 30% 41% 33%
Gretchen Whitmer 12% 12% 24% 8% 22% 30% 46%

13. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Joe Biden 19% 18% 37% 13% 47% 60% 3%
Kamala Harris 18% 19% 37% 11% 44% 55% 8%
14. How important are the following issues to you?
Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor- Not
Important  Important  Important  Important tant Important

Jobs and the economy 72% 23% 95% 3% 2% 5%
Immigration 56% 29% 84% 12% 3% 16%
Climate change and the
environment 43% 25% 67% 16% 17% 33%
Foreign policy 47% 40% 87% 10% 3% 13%
National Security 64% 27% 91% 6% 3% 9%
Education 59% 31% 90% 7% 3% 10%
Health care 68% 25% 94% 5% 1% 6%
Taxes and government
spending 65% 28% 93% 5% 1% 7%
Abortion 47% 27% 74% 16% 10% 26%
Civil rights 54% 30% 85% 11% 4% 15%
Civil liberties 52% 33% 86% 10% 4% 14%
Guns 54% 27% 81% 13% 5% 19%
Crime 61% 30% 91% 8% 1% 9%
Criminal justice reform 41% 40% 80% 15% 5% 20%
Inflation/prices 78% 17% 95% 3% 1% 5%
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15. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PrICES ..o 25%
IMIgrat ON . 11%
Jobs and the economy ... . 11%
Health Care ... . 10%
A ON L 7%
Climate change and the environment ... ... . i 6%
Taxes and government SPending . ......coeirin it 6%
VIl DTS o e 5%
NationNal SECUILY .ottt e 4%
VIl DB ES .ot 3%
GUNS e e 3%
B UGt ON .. e 3%
M e e 2%
Foreign poliCy ... ... o 2%
Criminal Justice reform ... 1%

16. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY AP POV ..t 17%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 20%
AP PI OV . 37%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 13%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 45%
DS AP P OV .. e 58%
N Ot SUIE ot e 5%

17. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap- Disap- No

approve approve Approve prove prove prove opinion
Jobs and the economy 20% 19% 39% 12% 40% 53% 8%
Immigration 9% 20% 30% 14% 46% 60% 10%
Education 17% 22% 40% 13% 32% 45% 15%
Health care 19% 23% 42% 13% 32% 45% 13%
Civil rights 17% 23% 40% 13% 31% 44% 16%
Civil liberties 17% 21% 38% 12% 32% 45% 17%
Crime 14% 20% 34% 12% 41% 53% 13%
Inflation/prices 14% 19% 33% 12% 48% 60% 7%
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18. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE .. e 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 8%
AP P OV e 11%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE . ... ...ttt ettt 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ... e 25%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt ettt 36%
DS AP POV ... e 62%
N Ot SUNE e e e 10%

19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

(0] 0T | VA= o] o] (0 1V 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 23%
AP OV . e e 36%
SomeWhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 16%
SIrONgly AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 36%
DS AP POV .. e 52%
N O SUNE . e 13%

20. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very DAl . 2%
o =T - 7%
Total Liberal ... e 9%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 28%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e e 24%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ..o 20%
Total Conservative ...t 44%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 19%

21. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Democrats in Congress 16% 22% 38% 16% 36% 52% 11%
Republicans in Congress 9% 23% 31% 19% 39% 58% 10%
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22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

R0 aTe ] 1A= o] o] (017 T 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 24%
AP OV 32%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 13%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 22%
DiSaPPIOVE .. e 35%
Ot SUNE . e 33%

23. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE ..t 10%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e 18%
PP OV e e 28%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 12%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ..o e 30%
DS AP P OV .. e 42%
N Ot SUNE . e 30%

24. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

R0 aTe ] 1A= o] o] (017 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt 15%
AP PI OV . e 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 18%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 39%
DS AP PIOVE ... e 57%
N Ot SUNE . e 24%

25. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

RS 1£0] 0T VA= o] o] (0 1Y 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 15%
AP PI OV e 29%
SOmMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 9%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t e 22%
DS AP PIOVE ... . e 31%
N Ot SUNE e e 40%
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26. Would you say Joe Biden is...

Very DAl .. e 34%
LD al .o e 22%
Total Liberal . ... e 55%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 25%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt e e e e e 5%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE .. e e e 2%
Total Conservative ......... ...t e 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 13%

27. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... . 36%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 50%
N O SUNE .ttt e e 14%

28. How much of an effect do you think Joe Biden’s health and age are having on his ability to fulfill his duties as
President right now?

Severely limit his ability todothe job ........ ... 59%
Have little effect on his ability todothejob ... ... 27%
Have no effect at all ... ... i 6%
Ot SUIE e e 8%

29. How much of an effect do you think Joe Biden’s health and age would have on his ability to fulfill his duties
as President, if he were re-elected in November?

Severely limit his ability todothe job ......... . 61%
Have little effect on his abilitytodothejob ... ... i 24%
Have no effect at all ... ... o 8%
N O SUNE e 8%

30. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very [Deral .. e 5%
LiDEral o 3%
Total Liberal ... e 8%
1Y/ o =T = | (= 13%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e e 29%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt e e ettt 30%
Total Conservative ........... ...t 58%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 20%

31. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... e 31%
Not honest and trustworthy ... . e 55%
N O SUNE . e 13%
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32. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEI Nt o e 7%
1 To o o P 20%
- L 28%
o 0 44%
DNt KNOW o e 2%

33. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting DEt eI .. 19%
ADOUL the SaMIE .o e 23%
GtliNg WO S i e e 53%
N o) =11 4%

34. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ..., 14%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeiiriiiiiininnenenannen. 38%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaanns 44%
N O SUNE ot e 4%

35. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

UNemployment o e e aaaas 2%
= o o 59%
Both equal .. ... 33%
N Ot SUME e 5%

36. Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard
much news at all about the economy?

MOSHY POSIIIVE ..t e 12%
Equally positive and negative ....... ... i e 26%
MOSEY NEgatiVe ... e 47%
Not heard much news about the economy atall ........ ... ... .. 15%

37. Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

{071 T P 23%
Staying about the same ... .. i 24%
SIINKING oot e 37%
Ot SUIE . e 15%

38. Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

(= 1%
N O e e e 35%
Ot SUME ettt e e e e e e 24%
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39. How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Very ey 3%
Somewhat Kely ... e 18%
Nt Very eIy o e 15%
Not at all Kely ..o 5%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e 18%
Not asked - Already in @ rECESSION ...ttt 41%

40. For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is
doing?

The stock market iINdeX ... e 5%
The unemployment rate and job reports ... ..ot 17%
The prices of goods and Services You buy ...t 54%
Your personal finanCes . ...t 11%
DO T KNOW e 14%

41. How important is the issue of what happens in the stock market to you?

Very IMPO AN e 19%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 40%
NOt Very IMpPOrant ... s 26%
UNimPOrtant ..o e 15%

42. How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

RV =T VAT o TP 22%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS .ttt e 37%
A MINOr PrODI M e e 24%
NOt @ Problem . 11%
N o) =T 6%

43. Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

o] =T 1= =Y 23%
Stayed the SamME ..o 27%
DECIEaASEA ..ot 19%
DO T KNOW e e 32%

44. Are the number of jobs in the United States...

1o == 1= ] o 34%
Staying the Same ... . 37%
(D=7 == o 29%
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45. Six months from now do you think there will be...

HIgher Qas PriCeS ...t 48%
The SaME QA PriCES ottt e e e e 23%
LOWEE G8S PriCES oottt ettt et e et ettt e e e e e 11%
N O SUNE . e 19%

46. Six months from now do you think there will be...

A higherrate of inflation ... .. 40%
The same rate of inflation ... ... ..o 26%
Alower rate of inflation ... ... 16%
N o) T 18%

47. How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

A Ot o 62%
AT e 34%
NOt At All .o 4%

48. Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

D= 11 071 (=] 39%
Probably . 35%
Probably MOt ... 13%
Definitely MOt ..o 9%
N O SUNE e 4%

49. How worried are you about losing your job?
Asked of those currently employed

VBIY WO ot ettt e e e e 11%
Somewhat Worried ... e 28%
NOt VErY WOITIEA .. e e e et e 61%

50. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Asked of those currently employed

Very hard — | would probably have totake apay cut. ... 27%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 44%
NOt Very Nard o 20%
N o) =11 9%

10
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51. How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Asked of those currently employed

BT L= 78 1= o o 18%
=T 00 42%
Neither happy NOr UNhapPY .. .co e e e 29%
L] =T o] 0V 8%
RV =TV ] =T o] o 3%

52. As you may know, the first presidential debate took place on Thursday, June 27. Did you watch the debate?

[ watched the entire debate ... ... i 34%
Fwatched part Of it . ... 19%
| watched clips or highlights of the debate .......... ... i, 19%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the debate ................. it 15%
I haven’t heard anything about it ... ... o e 13%

53. Who do you think did the best job — or won the first presidential debate?

JOB BIdEN o e 12%
DONald TrUMID ot e e e 49%
A o 10%
N O SUNE . e 15%
Not asked - heard nothing aboutthe debate ......... ... . i 13%

54. This past week, Joe Biden gave an interview with ABC News discussing the first presidential debate. Did you
watch this interview?

| watched the entire interview ... .. e 15%
Fwatched part Of it ... 13%
| watched clips or highlights of the interview ... ... . i 20%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the interview ......... ... ... ... ... ol 17%
[ haven’t heard anything about it ... ... . 35%

55. How well do you think Joe Biden handled his recent interview about the presidential debate?

VY Well L 9%
Somewhat Well ... 15%
Somewhat badly . ... .o 14%
VY DAY o e 21%
N Ot SUIE ot e e i 5%
Not asked - heard nothing about interview .......... . i 35%

56. How would you rate the quality of advice that Joe Biden is receiving from his senior advisors?

VBrY QOO . e 8%
SomMeWhat QOO .. ... 14%
Somewhat bad . ... 17%
VY DA o 32%
N O SUNE .ttt e e 29%

11
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57. Do you think Joe Biden should step aside as the Democratic nominee for president and allow another
Democrat to run?

D NIt ely o 34%
(0] = o 22%
Probably MOt .. 12%
Definitely MOt . 19%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 14%

58. Which of the following is the biggest reason why you think Joe Biden should step aside as the Democratic
nominee and allow another Democrat to run?
Among people who think Biden should step aside from the race

Concerns about his age, health, or cognitive function ............... ... ... ... 74%
Concerns about his chances of winning against Donald Trump  ................c.cooue. 11%
Disagreements with him on poliCy ISSUES ...ttt i 7%
SOME OtNEr FEASON .. e e 6%
N O SUNE e e 2%

59. How likely do you think it is that Joe Biden will step aside as the Democratic nominee for president prior to
the November election and allow another Democrat to run?

VY Kl o e 5%
Somewhat Kely ... e 13%
NOt Very eIy . 38%
Not at all Kely ..o e e e 30%
N Ot SUNE o e e 14%

60. If Joe Biden decides to remain in the race, do you think the Democratic Party should...?

Continue supporting Biden as its nominee ......... ..ot 42%
Attempt to replace Biden with a differentnominee ........... ... 33%
N Ot SUNE . e 25%

61. If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee for president, which of the following would prefer to
happen?

Kamala Harris becomes the new nominee ......... ... i, 28%
The Democratic Party hosts a condensed primary process with voter input on multiple potential
10T 41T 47%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e 25%

12
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62. If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee, would you approve or disapprove of the following person
replacing him?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

Some- Some- | don’t

Strongly  what what Strongly know
ap- ap- Ap- disap- disap- Disap- who Not
prove prove prove prove prove prove this is sure
Kamala Harris 41% 32% 73% 9% 8% 17% 1% 9%
Pete Buttigieg 26% 31% 57% 8% 8% 16% 9% 18%
Bernie Sanders 23% 29% 52% 14% 20% 34% 3% 12%
Gavin Newsom 21% 28% 50% 10% 9% 19% 12% 19%
Cory Booker 15% 33% 48% 1% 8% 18% 14% 20%
Gretchen Whitmer 20% 25% 45% 7% 6% 13% 20% 22%
Amy Klobuchar 12% 27% 39% 13% 8% 21% 19% 22%

63. If the following were the Democratic nominee in the 2024 presidential election, do you think they would most
likely...?

Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

Lose
Win against against
Donald Donald
Trump Trump Not sure
Joe Biden 55% 18% 27%
Kamala Harris 46% 26% 28%
Gavin Newsom 36% 22% 42%
Bernie Sanders 34% 38% 28%
Pete Buttigieg 29% 30% 42%
Gretchen Whitmer 27% 27% 46%
Cory Booker 24% 29% 47%
Amy Klobuchar 22% 33% 45%

64. In November 2024, who would you vote for in the presidential election if these were the candidates?
Asked of registered voters

Kamala Harris ... 38%
Donald TrUMD 42%
Robert . Kennedy, Jr. ..o 5%
JilL S I o e 2%
CorNEl WSt e e e 1%
L 1 =T 3%
FWOUId NOt VOTE . e e e et e e e 3%
N0 =T U 7%

13
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65. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Donald Trump were the
Republican candidate and Kamala Harris were the Democratic candidate?

Kamala Harris ... 28%
Donald TrUMD o e 54%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 18%

66. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as Vice President?

SHrONGlY @PPrOVE . 17%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 19%
AP OV . 36%
Somewhat diSapprOVe ... ... e 9%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e 41%
DS AP PIOVE ... 49%
N Ot SUME . e 14%

67. If it should become necessary, do you think Kamala Harris is qualified to be president?

Qualified to be president ... ... . 41%
Not qualified to be president . ... ... 45%
Ot SUIE e e 14%

68. Would you say Kamala Harris is. ..

Very Deral .. e 35%
o =T | 24%
Total Liberal . ... e 59%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 18%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt et e e e e 4%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE .. 2%
Total Conservative .............. it e 5%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 18%

69. Would you say Kamala Harris is a a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= o T 15%
SOMEWNAL SIONG .ttt 29%
SOMEWNAL WEAK ..ottt e 18%
VB Y WK .ottt 38%

70. Do you think Kamala Harris is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... 36%
Not honest and trustworthy ... e 44%
N Ot SUNE et e e 20%

14
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71. Regardless of whether you agree with her, do you like or dislike Kamala Harris as a person?

LiKE @ 1Ot oo 17%
Like somewhat . ... e 15%
Neither like Nor disliKe ... ..o e e 21%
Dislike SOmMeWhat ... e 9%
DisliKe @ 10t .o e 28%
I o) T 11%

72. In your opinion, should presidents have legal immunity protecting them from being charged for. .. ?

All actions they took as president ........ ... 15%
Only for official actions they took as president .......... ..., 35%
No actions they took as president ... .. ... 28%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 22%

73. How much have you heard about the Supreme Court’s recent ruling that presidents are immune from criminal
prosecution for official acts taken while in office?

N 41%
Al o e 41%
Nothing at all ... o e 19%

74. How likely do you think it is that future presidents will commit crimes while in office?

VY K elY o 32%
Somewhat Kely ... e 29%
NOt Very eIy o e 15%
Not at all Kely ..o 6%
N O SUNE .t e e e e e 18%

75. Do you think that the Supreme Court’s recent ruling on presidential immunity will make future presidents
more likely to commit crimes?

D (= 42%
N O e 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 30%

76. Do you think the United States does or does not have a special relationship with the United Kingdom?

Does have a special relationship ... ..o 57%
Does not have a special relationship ... 13%
N Ot SUIE e e 31%

77. How much have you heard about the recent national elections in the United Kingdom?

A Ot o 16%
ATt o 45%
Nothing at all ... 39%

15
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78. Who would you prefer to be the Prime Minister of the United Kingdom?

Rishi Sunak, leader of the Conservative Party ....... ... ... ..,
Keir Starmer, leader of the Labour Party ........ ... i
A leader of one of the other partiesinthe UK. ... ... ... L.
N0 =

79. If you were voting in the U.K. general elections, which party would you have voted for?

CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt e e
LA OUr et e e
Liberal Democrat ......oui i e e
Reform UK o
(- o
SOmeE Other ParY ..o
Nt SUIE e e e e e

80. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral .o
Liberal .o e
Total Liberal . ......... e
Y10 o =T = | (=
CONSEIVAtIVE ..t e
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e e e e
Total Conservative ............... i
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e e e e e e e

81. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ...
NOt regiSterEd ..

82. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB Biden o
DoNnald TrUMD e e
L0013 T
Did not vote for President ... . i e

83. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3= 4o o] - |
RepUDIICaN .
INdepEnNdent ... .
L0 13T
Ot SUNE e e

16
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84. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ... 23%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 11%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 9%
1 a0 =T o T=T o 1= o | 15%
Lean Republican . ... ... e 8%
Not very strong Republican ... .. i e 10%
Strong Republican ... ... e 21%
N O SUNE e e 3%
DNt KNOW .o 0%

85. Areyou...?
Y= 48%

86. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 ottt e e 21%
B0-4d e 24%
A58 e e 32%
Bt i 23%

87. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI e 67%
BlaCK . 13%
LT o = o 13%
L0 13T 8%

88. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 1888 o 36%
SOME COllBGE .. 30%
College grad .. ... 21%
POStgrad .. 13%

89. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 42%
1= o= L= 1 (=Y [ 2%
DIVOICEA .. 12%
WidOWEd 6%
NEVEr MANTIEA .. e e e e e e e 33%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... 5%
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90. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
D (= 19%

91. Census Region
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNE A oo e 18%
MW St e e 22%
SOUIN o e e 39%
VBt o e e 22%

92. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder $00K ot 42%
B0-T00K it e 30%
BT00K OF MO ettt ettt e e e et e e e 18%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 10%

93. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPO AN e 35%
Somewhat Important . ... ... 25%
NOt 100 IMPOITANT .. e 15%
Not at all iImportant ... e 24%

94. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..t e e e e e 6%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e 15%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 8%
A eW tiMES @ YOar ..t e 13%
SO L 20%
= 35%
DO KN W e e e 2%

95. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o 27%
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96. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ....o.ouii e 26%
L0 3Tt e - 12%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEEK .. i e 12%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 3%
Afew times a MONth ... . 6%
SO L 16%
= 22%
DO KN OW e e 2%

97. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e 29%
Roman CatholiC .......o.ii i e e 18%
17710 T 62 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ...t e e 1%
JBWIS N L e 2%
MUS M L e 2%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU o e e 0%
1 =T ] 7%
AGNOSHC e e 5%
Nothing in particular . ........ oo e e 22%
SOMEthING BlSE ... 10%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 7 - 9, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,949 started the survey after screenouts. 181 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 110 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 19 were removed for attention check failures, and 40 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,599 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.052 to 6.604, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.828.

1620
1443 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

62 questions not reported.
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